Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013
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Next race date is 9th November 2014
Check for updates on rcc.org.nz

Photos available on rcc.org.nz/photos
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Junior Male (13-18)

Place Race No Name
1 801 Alex Bunting
2 800 Brad Cope

Open Female

Place Race No Name

1 119 Hannah Norton
2 121 Alex Huffadine
3 111 Belinda Duffy
Open Male

Place Race No Name

1 124 Sam Goodall
2 127 Josh Scott
3 129 Simon Van Rossen
4 116 Thomas Reynolds
5 123 Elliot Wright
6 103 Ben Bond
7 107 Mike Blandy
8 110 Nick Prebble
9 101 Marius Van der Pol
10 100 Bruce Lange-Smith
11 122 Peter Melling
12 112 Paul Dodds
13 102 Nic Mead
14 128 lan Auld
15 114 Luke Angus
16 117 Lee Dove
17 130 Benjamin Frith
18 118 Sam Perkins
19 109 Chris Robertson
20 108 Alex Geisler
21 115 Matthew Vidal
22 106 Matt Cope
105 Matt Randell
-
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Split Times*
0:53:18, 1:00:08, 1:11:33, 1:09:18
1:04:43, 1:10:20, 1:53:27, 1:48:09

Split Times*

0:53:54, 1:03:14, 1:21:36, 1:00:18
0:55:01, 1:07:54, 1:30:45, 1:01:15
1:04:26, 1:10:05, 1:33:42, 1:09:15

Split Times*

0:41:39, 0:49:06, 0:53:23, 0:48:21
0:42:18, 0:50:03, 1:03:21, 0:49:45
0:43:01, 0:52:50, 0:55:34, 0:54:44
0:40:21, 0:52:30, 1:00:06, 0:56:45
0:42:21, 0:52:06, 1:03:57, 1:03:34
0:45:07, 0:52:32, 1:02:51, 1:01:52
0:48:07, 0:56:55, 1:11:32, 0:58:59
0:44:35, 0:53:30, 1:12:26, 1:05:30
0:49:59, 0:56:53, 1:09:37, 1:03:09
0:47:54, 1:01:39, 1:12:01, 1:08:12
0:50:21, 1:05:27, 1:24:39, 0:53:45
0:50:05, 1:08:33, 1:15:19, 1:05:15
0:48:37, 1:03:19, 1:25:59, 1:01:24
0:44:22,1:04:28, 1:29:51, 1:03:30
0:53:52, 1:06:53, 1:26:00, 0:58:51
0:47:38, 1:10:57, 1:16:50, 1:11:31
0:44:01, 1:02:15, 1:39:56, 1:00:48
0:51:55, 1:15:29, 1:36:22, 1:04:57
1:06:52,1:12:29, 1:43:57, 1:12:00
1:06:50, 1:12:26, 1:44:04, 1:12:03
0:55:50, 1:08:33, 1:40:07, 1:33:58
1:01:45, 1:05:23, 1:46:54, 2:08:21
0:50:20, 0:54:17

Time
4:14:17
5:56:39

Time
4:19:02
4:34:55
4:57:28

Time
3:12:29
3:25:27
3:26:09
3:29:42
3:41:58
3:42:22
3:55:33
3:56:01
3:59:38
4:09:46
4:14:12
4:19:12
4:19:19
4:22:11
4:25:36
4:26:56
4:27:00
4:48:43
5:15:18
5:15:23
5:18:28
6:02:23

DNF
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Veteran Female (40+)

Place Race No Name

1
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233
221
219

Julia Cree

Sally Wood
Claire Fox

Susan Beach

Sue Van der Spuy

Veteran Male (40+)

Place Race No Name
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220
223
231
227
235
230
209
218
206
207
222
229
212
224
217
226
228
204
234
202
208
215
214
225
205
203
213
216

Vaughan Reed
Lance Smith
Graeme Ewenson
Wayne Frecklington
Rob Sharp

Barry Ruddell
Rudy Baptist
Bryan Perrow
Richie Crawshaw
Ross Morley
Kevin O'Brien
Ross Christensen
Bryce Gibson
Nigel Garland
Mark Darin
Richie Johnson
Brendon Packard
Jonathan Douglas
Mark Harvey
Geoff Harris
George Geerlings
Frank Yelash
Chris Wheelock
Ross McCabe
Geoff Cope
James Darge
Shane Blind

Pete Sharlott
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Split Times*

0:48:13, 0:59:11, 1:12:44, 0:58:13
0:53:56, 1:03:14, 1:24:35, 0:58:58
0:58:18, 1:08:59, 1:36:23, 1:05:20
1:03:25, 1:18:32, 2:00:03, 0:56:37
1:11:13, 1:25:24, 1:50:52, 1:03:55

Split Times*

0:44:12, 0:53:38, 1:02:26, 0:46:00
0:45:15, 0:53:01, 1:03:35, 0:45:49
0:43:28, 0:54:15, 1:02:31, 0:51:32
0:45:59, 0:55:21, 1:03:57, 0:54:56
0:52:12, 0:54:05, 1:03:39, 0:52:40
0:45:46, 0:52:17, 1:01:31, 1:03:44
0:43:25, 1:00:56, 1:04:32, 0:54:58
0:47:24, 0:54:24, 1:04:32, 0:59:34
0:46:54, 0:57:45, 1:07:46, 0:57:54
0:45:51, 0:56:55, 1:11:35, 0:56:40
0:49:08, 0:57:22, 1:09:41, 0:55:40
0:47:33,0:59:13, 1:12:21, 0:59:54
0:46:18, 0:59:26, 1:14:38, 1:01:03
0:51:03, 0:57:43, 1:11:04, 1:02:41
0:56:14, 0:59:49, 1:13:30, 0:59:28
0:51:24, 0:57:04, 1:18:52, 1:03:24
0:50:15, 0:59:07, 1:18:09, 1:03:50
0:49:10, 0:57:30, 1:13:44,1:11:01
0:54:52, 1:05:15, 1:21:46, 0:57:39
0:53:15, 1:03:17, 1:24:12,1:12:11
0:49:05, 1:08:33, 1:29:23, 1:11:26
0:56:33, 1:07:32, 1:35:00, 1:03:34
0:50:03, 1:16:56, 1:20:10, 1:20:50
1:02:52,1:12:21, 1:27:58, 1:05:45
0:53:20, 1:06:06, 1:35:19, 1:16:22
0:56:24, 1:08:38, 1:23:05, 1:24:18
1:04:29, 1:05:28, 1:45:21, 1:04:56
0:45:23, 0:52:23, 1:01:01

Time
3:58:21
4:20:43
4:49:00
5:18:37
5:31:24

Time
3:26:16
3:27:40
3:31:46
3:40:13
3:42:36
3:43:18
3:43:51
3:45:54
3:50:19
3:51:01
3:51:51
3:59:01
4:01:25
4:02:31
4:09:01
4:10:44
4:11:21
4:11:25
4:19:32
4:32:55
4:38:27
4:42:39
4:47:59
4:48:56
4:51:07
4:52:25
5:00:14

DNF
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Youth Team (13-18)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 900 Fire Breathing Rubber Duckies 0:49:55, 1:07:09, 1:17:44, 0:48:51 4:03:39
Michelle Heslop, Kate Salmon, Ella Walmsley, Rochelle Austin

2 902 Mixed Bananas 0:52:17,0:59:12, 1:10:18, 1:07:55 4:09:42
Cathy Houten, Alexander Newman, Cathy Houten, Emma Mundell

3 901 The Snails 0:51:17,0:53:42, 1:21:06, 1:04:48 4:10:53
Leon Graham, Cameron Riches, Joe Easley, Jemma Hopkins

Female Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 327 Cadence Coaching 0:56:31, 1:02:01, 1:10:58, 0:53:49 4:03:19
Anna Murphy, Anna Murphy, Kate MacLeod, Kate MacLeod

2 318 Team Shocker Girls 0:56:18, 1:05:54, 1:18:19, 1:02:37 4:23:08
Amanda Starkey, Anne Owens, Liz Goer, Anne Owens

Male Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 322 Leigh Marine Lab 0:44:06, 0:56:18, 0:59:54, 0:45:56 3:26:14
Peter Browne, Jared Kibele, Jared Kibele, Cam Carter

2 307 Bigfoot Adventures 0:42:09, 0:55:17, 0:59:32, 0:53:15 3:30:13
Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley, Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley

3 308 Bigfoot Adventures 2 0:42:15, 0:54:10, 1:11:03, 0:54:23 3:41:51
Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps, Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps

4 328 Fair and Honest 0:52:09, 1:04:26, 0:57:51, 0:55:41 3:50:07
Steve Carter, Steve Carter, Kerry McLeod, Kerry McLeod

5 306 Artstop fyers 0:48:34, 1:00:53, 1:18:55, 0:42:45 3:51:07
Josh Allen, Craig McDonald, David Holloway, Phillip Exeter

6 329 Red Rockets 0:53:43, 0:57:35, 1:03:44, 0:57:57 3:52:59
Tristan Bower, Gareth Kretzer, Tristan Bower, Gareth Kretzer

7 321 Riley Rockets 0:46:33, 1:02:10, 1:18:56, 0:50:16 3:57:55
Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Daniel Scott, Simon Orgias

8 317 Kalmar 4 1:02:49, 0:35:20, 1:20:29, 1:00:04 3:58:42
Kane Bromley, Johnny Hunter, Dave Smith, Gary Kirkbride

9 325 Wright Pair 0:58:16, 0:59:52, 1:09:20, 0:55:41 4:03:09
Scott Wright, Wayne Wright, Wayne Wright, Wayne Wright

10 323 Large Test Icicles 0:51:58, 0:57:33, 1:07:57, 1:05:46 4:03:14
Chris Whitaker, Frank Van der Pol, Dan Jones, David Donovan

11 316 Kalmar 3 1:02:49, 0:46:27, 1:08:06, 1:12:34 4:09:56
Diavn Pretorius, Dave Williams, Justin Savage, Tinus Robertson

12 320 Cass Medical - Associates 1:04:05, 1:04:06, 1:01:26, 1:02:48 4:12:25

Geoff Palmer, Steve Darin, Steven Davies, David Chrastecky

ROOF RACK GENURE - Cance & Kk
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Male Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

13 304 Manknificient 1:01:19, 1:05:55, 1:07:53, 1:02:23 4:17:30
Lars Madsen, Steve Lockwood, Malcolm Frazer, Jef Wright

14 312 Callis and Osh 0:50:36, 1:03:24, 1:08:46, 1:17:18 4:20:04
Sean Callis, Stephen O'shaughnessy, Sean Callis, Stephen O'shaughnessy

15 305 Leigh Fire Brigade 0:50:30, 1:07:59, 1:32:10, 0:56:52 4:27:31
Errol Murray, Martin Lefley, Malcolm Allen, Kevin Lawton

16 315 Kalmar 2 1:02:03, 1:00:27, 1:17:24, 1:08:54 4:28:48
John Funnell, Mark Heritage, Francois DeKock, Mornay Maree

17 319 Cass Medical - Offspring 1:01:06, 1:01:16, 1:22:07, 1:05:02 4:29:31
Jack Darin, Luke Wolfkamp, Luke Wolfkamp, Jack Darin

18 314 Kalmar 1 1:01:59, 0:59:57, 1:22:39, 1:05:50 4:30:25
Justin Riley, Neil Ball, Justin Riley, Neil Ball

19 310 The Has Beens 1:02:49, 1:20:21, 1:15:28, 0:56:12 4:34:50
Gel Vousden, Dean Clayton, Matt Wildermoth, Jeff Reyland

20 311 Red Storm 1:01:57, 1:05:34, 1:35:35, 1:08:57 4:52:03
Chris Shortt, Brendan Bates, Andre Menzies, Michael Buhr

21 302 MPA on a mission 1:01:09, 1:16:03, 1:43:49, 1:15:06 5:16:07
Matthew Cole, Matt V, Jaco Van der Westhuizen, Mark Micklefield

22 301 MP-A 1:13:21, 1:05:11, 1:29:40, 1:37:07 5:25:19
Mikhail Fisher, Edwin Vella, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter

23 324 Ridgeline 1:03:04, 1:32:37, 1:39:06, 1:33:25 5:48:12
John Joseph, Glenn Smith, Jake Welch, Apineru Filoi

24 300 Browning 1:06:47, 1:44:52, 1:21:39, 1:35:09 5:48:27
Anishk Kumar, David Cameron, Brendon Kavanagh, Mike Cargo

326 Albany Animal Doctors DNF

Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell, Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell

I /T000kd Canog s, kayak
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Veteran Female Team (40+)

Place Race No Name

1 709

Veteran Male Team (40+)

Place Race No Name

1 707
2 700
3 705
4 701
5 708
6 303
7 703
8 704
9 706

TAKE IT EASY

Split Times* Time

The Tortice & The Hare 1:03:18, 1:28:29, 1:12:12, 1:02:37 4:46:36

Linda Cole, Linda Cole, Sandra Stevenson, Sandra Stevenson
Split Times* Time

Coasters 0:42:34, 0:48:14, 0:53:18, 0:53:02 3:17:08
Troy Harold, Ryno Botha, Rob McLeod, Troy Harold

Tegel Tornadoes 0:46:07, 1:00:07, 1:09:35, 0:50:17 3:46:06
Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Boyd Goodwin, Bruce Stuart

Hikas Hasbeens 0:41:49, 0:59:10, 1:09:28, 1:00:53 3:51:20
Mike McMillan, Richard Le Bas, Richard Le Bas, Mikhail Pirrit

Young Wil McGill Team 0:45:55, 0:53:01, 1:11:16, 1:02:01 3:52:13
David Young, Gavin McConnell, Mark Wilson, Mark Gillard

Composite Helicopters 0:51:49, 0:59:26, 1:22:24, 0:43:28 3:57:07
Norbert Idecon, Colin Palmer, Colin Palmer, Oskar Stielau

Over the Hill 0:41:32,0:57:11, 1:10:15, 1:08:42 3:57:40
Graham Watts, Graham Watts, Simon Walters, Simon Walters

Cass Medical - Originals 0:52:04, 0:57:47, 1:14:49, 1:14:18 4:18:58
Glen Popata, Andrew Jordan, Andrew Jordan, Michael Malbon

BeeGees 1:02:06, 1:02:10, 1:06:53, 1:08:33 4:19:42
Steve Beckett, Riki Burgess, Mark Brown, Grant Lamont

Snail Eaters 0:58:24, 1:07:46, 1:21:31, 0:58:11 4:25:52

Mike Hopkins, Neil Watkins, Mike Hopkins, Neil Watson

© 2013 Rodney Coast Challenge
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Family Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 600 Ballistic Blondes 1:02:17,1:01:37,1:12:12, 1:02:59 4:19:05
Kelly Cullen, Brian Cullen, Brian Cullen, Kelly Cullen

Mixed Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 504 'R' we there yet 0:53:48, 0:52:16, 1:12:46, 0:51:14 3:50:04
Renate Smith, James Smith, Nicole Blackwood, Miles Blackwood

2 505 Waimauku Warriors 1:08:19, 0:59:09, 1:14:45, 0:48:38 4:10:51
Kirsten Johnson, Duncan Ashford, Sheena Ashford-Tait, Kurt Jonkers

3 500 The Crookshanks 1:02:11, 0:56:00, 1:24:37, 0:57:49 4:20:37
Debbie Parsons, John Ashton, Mike Yorke, Stephen Gray

4 509 Wombles 1:00:58, 1:02:23, 1:17:30, 1:03:49 4:24:40
Soo Young Jung, Christopher Wilson, Stacy Omalley, Derek Saltmarsh

5 506 Winchester 0:56:58, 1:16:39, 1:28:00, 0:51:04 4:32:41
Rowan Lowry, Chris Summers, Travis Nicholls, Hayley Hodgetts

6 512 Architectus 2 0:51:53, 1:18:23, 1:12:01, 1:23:41 4:45:58
Kathryn Collins, Damian McKeown, Jeremy Thompson, Peter Jeffs

7 503 Chronic/Bionic/Colonic/Moronic 1:03:22, 1:16:29, 1:20:17, 1:06:24 4:46:32
Vaughan Glabus, Andrew Van Asche, Carl Hudson, Shayne Heape

8 511 Architectus 1 1:03:00, 1:07:03, 1:28:33, 1:08:25 4:47.01
Manuel Morel, Alex Hinds, Ben Tiller, Fraser Dunn

9 513 The Labour Exchange Ltd 0:57:49, 1:12:41, 1:29:05, 1:10:37 4:50:12
David Devereux, Cathy Dowd, Sean Gardener, Robyn MacDonald

10 508 Red Lightning 0:58:36, 1:02:24, 1:52:45, 1:00:25 4:54:10
Bayard McKenzie, Sarah Cammick, Tony Lovelock, James Hook

11 507 Who's Pants 1:21:07, 1:30:15, 0:58:32, 1:05:03 4:54:57
Rosie Miller, Rosie Miller, Ben Lord, Ben Lord

12 510 5050 1:11:19, 1:26:57, 1:26:56, 0:55:06 5:00:18
Wendy Lydon, Ros Wright, Matt Otway, Brad McEvoy

13 501 The Good. the Bad. the Ugly. and 1:17:58, 1:17:52, 1:50:24, 1:10:28 5:36:42

Bryan Davis, Andrew Johnstone, Ryan Woodman, Scott Wilson

A CEREAL ROMANCE
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Corporate Male Team

Place Race No Name Split Times*

1 307 Bigfoot Adventures 0:42:09, 0:55:17, 0:59:32, 0:53:15
Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley, Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley

2 308 Bigfoot Adventures 2 0:42:15, 0:54:10, 1:11:03, 0:54:23
Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps, Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps

3 306 Artstop fyers 0:48:34, 1:00:53, 1:18:55, 0:42:45
Josh Allen, Craig McDonald, David Holloway, Phillip Exeter

4 321 Riley Rockets 0:46:33, 1:02:10, 1:18:56, 0:50:16
Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Daniel Scott, Simon Orgias

5 317 Kalmar 4 1:02:49, 0:35:20, 1:20:29, 1:00:04
Kane Bromley, Johnny Hunter, Dave Smith, Gary Kirkbride

6 316 Kalmar 3 1:02:49, 0:46:27, 1:08:06, 1:12:34
Diavn Pretorius, Dave Williams, Justin Savage, Tinus Robertson

7 320 Cass Medical - Associates 1:04:05, 1:04:06, 1:01:26, 1:02:48
Geoff Palmer, Steve Darin, Steven Davies, David Chrastecky

8 304 Manknificient 1:01:19, 1:05:55, 1:07:53, 1:02:23
Lars Madsen, Steve Lockwood, Malcolm Frazer, Jef Wright

9 315 Kalmar 2 1:02:03, 1:00:27, 1:17:24, 1:08:54
John Funnell, Mark Heritage, Francois DeKock, Mornay Maree

10 319 Cass Medical - Offspring 1:01:06, 1:01:16, 1:22:07, 1:05:02
Jack Darin, Luke Wolfkamp, Luke Wolfkamp, Jack Darin

11 314 Kalmar 1 1:01:59, 0:59:57, 1:22:39, 1:05:50
Justin Riley, Neil Ball, Justin Riley, Neil Ball

12 311 Red Storm 1:01:57, 1:05:34, 1:35:35, 1:08:57
Chris Shortt, Brendan Bates, Andre Menzies, Michael Buhr

13 302 MPA on a mission 1:01:09, 1:16:03, 1:43:49, 1:15:06
Matthew Cole, Matt V, Jaco Van der Westhuizen, Mark Micklefield

14 301 MP-A 1:13:21, 1:05:11, 1:29:40, 1:37:07
Mikhail Fisher, Edwin Vella, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter

15 324 Ridgeline 1:03:04, 1:32:37, 1:39:06, 1:33:25
John Joseph, Glenn Smith, Jake Welch, Apineru Filoi

16 300 Browning 1:06:47, 1:44:52, 1:21:39, 1:35:09
Anishk Kumar, David Cameron, Brendon Kavanagh, Mike Cargo

326 Albany Animal Doctors

Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell, Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell
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Time
3:30:13

3:41:51

3:51:07

3:57:55

3:58:42

4:09:56

4:12:25

4:17:30

4:28:48

4:29:31

4:30:25

4:52:03

5:16:07

5:25:19

5:48:12

5:48:27

DNF
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Corporate Veteran Male Team (40+)

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 700 Tegel Tornadoes 0:46:07, 1:00:07, 1:09:35, 0:50:17 3:46:06
Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Boyd Goodwin, Bruce Stuart

2 705 Hikas Hasbeens 0:41:49, 0:59:10, 1:09:28, 1:00:53 3:51:20
Mike McMillan, Richard Le Bas, Richard Le Bas, Mikhail Pirrit

3 708 Composite Helicopters 0:51:49, 0:59:26, 1:22:24, 0:43:28 3:57:07
Norbert Idecon, Colin Palmer, Colin Palmer, Oskar Stielau

4 703 Cass Medical - Originals 0:52:04,0:57:47, 1:14:49, 1:14:18 4:18:58

Glen Popata, Andrew Jordan, Andrew Jordan, Michael Malbon

Corporate Mixed Team

Place Race No Name Split Times* Time

1 500 The Crookshanks 1:02:11, 0:56:00, 1:24:37, 0:57:49 4:20:37
Debbie Parsons, John Ashton, Mike Yorke, Stephen Gray

2 506 Winchester 0:56:58, 1:16:39, 1:28:00, 0:51:04 4:32:41
Rowan Lowry, Chris Summers, Travis Nicholls, Hayley Hodgetts

3 512 Architectus 2 0:51:53, 1:18:23, 1:12:01, 1:23:41 4:45:58
Kathryn Collins, Damian McKeown, Jeremy Thompson, Peter Jeffs

4 503 Chronic/Bionic/Colonic/Moronic 1:03:22, 1:16:29, 1:20:17, 1:06:24 4:46:32
Vaughan Glabus, Andrew Van Asche, Carl Hudson, Shayne Heape

5 511 Architectus 1 1:03:00, 1:07:03, 1:28:33, 1:08:25 4:47:01
Manuel Morel, Alex Hinds, Ben Tiller, Fraser Dunn

6 508 Red Lightning 0:58:36, 1:02:24, 1:52:45, 1:00:25 4:54:10
Bayard McKenzie, Sarah Cammick, Tony Lovelock, James Hook

7 501 The Good. the Bad. the Ugly. and 1:17:58, 1:17:52, 1:50:24, 1:10:28 5:36:42

Bryan Davis, Andrew Johnstone, Ryan Woodman, Scott Wilson

www
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Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name

Sam Goodall

Josh Scott

Simon Van Rossen
Vaughan Reed
Lance Smith
Thomas Reynolds
Graeme Ewenson
Wayne Frecklington
Elliot Wright

Ben Bond

Rob Sharp

Barry Ruddell
Rudy Baptist
Bryan Perrow
Richie Crawshaw
Ross Morley

Kevin O'Brien
Mike Blandy

Nick Prebble

Julia Cree

Ross Christensen
Marius Van der Pol
Bryce Gibson
Nigel Garland
Mark Darin

Bruce Lange-Smith
Richie Johnson
Brendon Packard
Jonathan Douglas
Peter Melling

1 124
2 127
3 129
4 220
5 223
6 116
7 231
8 227
9 123
10 103
11 235
12 230
13 209
14 218
15 206
16 207
17 222
18 107
19 110
20 232
21 229
22 101
23 212
24 224
25 217
26 100
27 226
28 228
29 204
30 122
o <
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Category

Open Male

Open Male

Open Male
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Open Male
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Open Male

Veteran Female (40+)

Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Time
3:12:29
3:25:27
3:26:09
3:26:16
3:27:40
3:29:42
3:31:46
3:40:13
3:41:58
3:42:22
3:42:36
3:43:18
3:43:51
3:45:54
3:50:19
3:51:01
3:51:51
3:55:33
3:56:01
3:58:21
3:59:01
3:59:38
4:01:25
4:02:31
4:09:01
4:09:46
4:10:44
4:11:21
4:11:25
4:14:12
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Overall - Individual

Place Race No Name

31 801 Alex Bunting
32 119 Hannah Norton
33 112 Paul Dodds

34 102 Nic Mead

35 234 Mark Harvey
36 200 Sally Wood

37 128 lan Auld

38 114 Luke Angus

39 117 Lee Dove

40 130 Benjamin Frith

41 202 Geoff Harris
42 121 Alex Huffadine
43 208 George Geerlings

44 215 Frank Yelash
45 214 Chris Wheelock
46 118 Sam Perkins

47 225 Ross McCabe

48 233 Claire Fox
49 205 Geoff Cope
50 203 James Darge

51 111 Belinda Duffy
52 213 Shane Blind

53 109 Chris Robertson
54 108 Alex Geisler

55 115 Matthew Vidal

56 221 Susan Beach
57 219 Sue Van der Spuy
58 800 Brad Cope
59 106 Matt Cope
105 Matt Randell
216 Pete Sharlott

ob>a
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Category

Junior Male (13-18)
Open Female

Open Male

Open Male

Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Female (40+)
Open Male

Open Male

Open Male

Open Male

Veteran Male (40+)
Open Female
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Female (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Female
Veteran Male (40+)
Open Male

Open Male

Open Male

Veteran Female (40+)
Veteran Female (40+)
Junior Male (13-18)
Open Male

Open Male

Veteran Male (40+)

Time
4:14:17
4:19:02
4:19:12
4:19:19
4:19:32
4:20:43
4:22:11
4:25:36
4:26:56
4:27:00
4:32:55
4:34:55
4:38:27
4:42:39
4:47:59
4:48:43
4:48:56
4:49:00
4:51:07
4:52:25
4:57:28
5:00:14
5:15:18
5:15:23
5:18:28
5:18:37
5:31:24
5:56:39
6:02:23

DNF
DNF
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category

1 707 Coasters Veteran Male Team (40+)
Troy Harold, Ryno Botha, Rob McLeod, Troy Harold

2 322 Leigh Marine Lab Male Team
Peter Browne, Jared Kibele, Jared Kibele, Cam Carter

3 307 Bigfoot Adventures Male Team
Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley, Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley

4 308 Bigfoot Adventures 2 Male Team
Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps, Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps

5 700 Tegel Tornadoes Veteran Male Team (40+)
Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Boyd Goodwin, Bruce Stuart

6 504 'R" we there yet Mixed Team
Renate Smith, James Smith, Nicole Blackwood, Miles Blackwood

7 328 Fair and Honest Male Team
Steve Carter, Steve Carter, Kerry McLeod, Kerry McLeod

8 306 Artstop fyers Male Team
Josh Allen, Craig McDonald, David Holloway, Phillip Exeter

9 705 Hikas Hasbeens Veteran Male Team (40+)
Mike McMillan, Richard Le Bas, Richard Le Bas, Mikhail Pirrit

10 701 Young Wil McGill Team Veteran Male Team (40+)
David Young, Gavin McConnell, Mark Wilson, Mark Gillard

11 329 Red Rockets Male Team
Tristan Bower, Gareth Kretzer, Tristan Bower, Gareth Kretzer

12 708 Composite Helicopters Veteran Male Team (40+)
Norbert Idecon, Colin Palmer, Colin Palmer, Oskar Stielau

13 303 Over the Hill Veteran Male Team (40+)
Graham Watts, Graham Watts, Simon Walters, Simon Walters

14 321 Riley Rockets Male Team
Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Daniel Scott, Simon Orgias

15 317 Kalmar 4 Male Team
Kane Bromley, Johnny Hunter, Dave Smith, Gary Kirkbride

16 325 Wright Pair Male Team
Scott Wright, Wayne Wright, Wayne Wright, Wayne Wright

17 323 Large Test Icicles Male Team
Chris Whitaker, Frank Van der Pol, Dan Jones, David Donovan

18 327 Cadence Coaching Female Team

ROOF RACK GENTRE

Anna Murphy, Anna Murphy, Kate MaclLeod, Kate MacLeod

Time
3:17:08

3:26:14

3:30:13

3:41:51

3:46:06

3:50:04

3:50:07

3:51:07

3:51:20

3:52:13

3:52:59

3:57:07

3:57:40

3:57:55

3:58:42

4:03:09

4:03:14

4:03:19

Canoe & Kayak
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Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category Time

19 900 Fire Breathing Rubber Duckies Youth Team (13-18) 4:03:39
Michelle Heslop, Kate Salmon, Ella Walmsley, Rochelle Austin

20 902 Mixed Bananas Youth Team (13-18) 4:09:42
Cathy Houten, Alexander Newman, Cathy Houten, Emma Mundell

21 316 Kalmar 3 Male Team 4:09:56
Diavn Pretorius, Dave Williams, Justin Savage, Tinus Robertson

22 505 Waimauku Warriors Mixed Team 4:10:51
Kirsten Johnson, Duncan Ashford, Sheena Ashford-Tait, Kurt Jonkers

23 901 The Snails Youth Team (13-18) 4:10:53
Leon Graham, Cameron Riches, Joe Easley, Jemma Hopkins

24 320 Cass Medical - Associates Male Team 4:12:25
Geoff Palmer, Steve Darin, Steven Davies, David Chrastecky

25 304 Manknificient Male Team 4:17:30
Lars Madsen, Steve Lockwood, Malcolm Frazer, Jef Wright

26 703 Cass Medical - Originals Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:18:58
Glen Popata, Andrew Jordan, Andrew Jordan, Michael Malbon

27 600 Ballistic Blondes Family Team 4:19:05
Kelly Cullen, Brian Cullen, Brian Cullen, Kelly Cullen

28 704 BeeGees Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:19:42
Steve Beckett, Riki Burgess, Mark Brown, Grant Lamont

29 312 Callis and Osh Male Team 4:20:04
Sean Callis, Stephen O'shaughnessy, Sean Callis, Stephen O'shaughnessy

30 500 The Crookshanks Mixed Team 4:20:37
Debbie Parsons, John Ashton, Mike Yorke, Stephen Gray

31 318 Team Shocker Girls Female Team 4:23:08
Amanda Starkey, Anne Owenes, Liz Goer, Anne Owens

32 509 Wombles Mixed Team 4:24:40
Soo Young Jung, Christopher Wilson, Stacy Omalley, Derek Saltmarsh

31 318 Team Shocker Girls Female Team 4:23:08
Amanda Starkey, Anne Owenes, Liz Goer, Anne Owens

32 509 Wombles Mixed Team 4:24:40
Soo Young Jung, Christopher Wilson, Stacy Omalley, Derek Saltmarsh

33 706 Snail Eaters Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:25:52
Mike Hopkins, Neil Watkins, Mike Hopkins, Neil Watson

34 305 Leigh Fire Brigade Male Team 4:27:31
Errol Murray, Martin Lefley, Malcolm Allen, Kevin Lawton

35 315 Kalmar 2 Male Team 4:28:48
John Funnell, Mark Heritage, Francois DeKock, Mornay Maree

36 319 Cass Medical - Offspring Male Team 4:29:31

Jack Darin, Luke Wolfkamp, Luke Wolfkamp, Jack Darin

VZAKIMA

TAKE IT EASY
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Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category Tirme

37 314 Kalmar 1 Male Team 4:30:25
Justin Riley, Neil Ball, Justin Riley, Neil Ball

38 506 Winchester Mixed Team 4:32:41
Rowan Lowry, Chris Summers, Travis Nicholls, Hayley Hodgetts

39 310 The Has Beens Male Team 4:34:50
Gel Vousden, Dean Clayton, Matt Wildermoth, Jeff Reyland

40 512 Architectus 2 Mixed Team 4:45:58
Kathryn Collins, Damian McKeown, Jeremy Thompson, Peter Jeffs

41 503 Chronic/Bionic/Colonic/Moronic Mixed Team 4:46:32
Vaughan Glabus, Andrew Van Asche, Carl Hudson, Shayne Heape

42 709 The Tortice & The Hare Veteran Female Team (40+) 4:46:36
Linda Cole, Linda Cole, Sandra Stevenson, Sandra Stevenson

43 511 Architectus 1 Mixed Team 4:47:01
Manuel Morel, Alex Hinds, Ben Tiller, Fraser Dunn

44 513 The Labour Exchange Ltd Mixed Team 4:50:12
David Devereux, Cathy Dowd, Sean Gardener, Robyn MacDonald

45 311 Red Storm Male Team 4:52:03
Chris Shortt, Brendan Bates, Andre Menzies, Michael Buhr

46 508 Red Lightning Mixed Team 4:54:10
Bayard McKenzie, Sarah Cammick, Tony Lovelock, James Hook

47 507 Who's Pants Mixed Team 4:54:57
Rosie Miller, Rosie Miller, Ben Lord, Ben Lord

48 510 5050 Mixed Team 5:00:18
Wendy Lydon, Ros Wright, Matt Otway, Brad McEvoy

49 302 MPA on a mission Male Team 5:16:07
Matthew Cole, Matt V, Jaco Van der Westhuizen, Mark Micklefield

50 301 MP-A Male Team 5:25:19
Mikhail Fisher, Edwin Vella, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter

51 501 The Good. the Bad. the Ugly. and Mixed Team 5:36:42
Bryan Davis, Andrew Johnstone, Ryan Woodman, Scott Wilson

52 324 Ridgeline Male Team 5:48:12
John Joseph, Glenn Smith, Jake Welch, Apineru Filoi

53 300 Browning Male Team 5:48:27
Anishk Kumar, David Cameron, Brendon Kavanagh, Mike Cargo

326 Albany Animal Doctors Male Team DNF

Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell, Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell
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Corporate Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category Time

1 307 Bigfoot Adventures Male Team 3:30:13
Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley, Jonny Moncur, Kris Bartley

2 308 Bigfoot Adventures 2 Male Team 3:41:51
Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps, Scott Lewis, Nick Phipps

3 700 Tegel Tornadoes Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:46:06
Richard Limmer, Marty Taylor, Boyd Goodwin, Bruce Stuart

4 306 Artstop fyers Male Team 3:51:07
Josh Allen, Craig McDonald, David Holloway, Phillip Exeter

5 705 Hikas Hasbeens Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:51:20
Mike McMillan, Richard Le Bas, Richard Le Bas, Mikhail Pirrit

6 708 Composite Helicopters Veteran Male Team (40+) 3:57:07
Norbert Idecon, Colin Palmer, Colin Palmer, Oskar Stielau

7 321 Riley Rockets Male Team 3:57:55
Luke Gordon, Brendon Fisher, Daniel Scott, Simon Orgias

8 317 Kalmar 4 Male Team 3:58:42
Kane Bromley, Johnny Hunter, Dave Smith, Gary Kirkbride

9 316 Kalmar 3 Male Team 4:09:56
Diavn Pretorius, Dave Williams, Justin Savage, Tinus Robertson

10 320 Cass Medical - Associates Male Team 4:12:25
Geoff Palmer, Steve Darin, Steven Davies, David Chrastecky

11 304 Manknificient Male Team 4:17:30
Lars Madsen, Steve Lockwood, Malcolm Frazer, Jef Wright

12 703 Cass Medical - Originals Veteran Male Team (40+) 4:18:58
Glen Popata, Andrew Jordan, Andrew Jordan, Michael Malbon

13 500 The Crookshanks Mixed Team 4:20:37
Debbie Parsons, John Ashton, Mike Yorke, Stephen Gray

14 315 Kalmar 2 Male Team 4:28:48
John Funnell, Mark Heritage, Francois DeKock, Mornay Maree

15 319 Cass Medical - Offspring Male Team 4:29:31
Jack Darin, Luke Wolfkamp, Luke Wolfkamp, Jack Darin

16 314 Kalmar 1 Male Team 4:30:25
Justin Riley, Neil Ball, Justin Riley, Neil Ball

17 506 Winchester Mixed Team 4:32:41
Rowan Lowry, Chris Summers, Travis Nicholls, Hayley Hodgetts

18 512 Architectus 2 Mixed Team 4:45:58

Kathryn Collins, Damian McKeown, Jeremy Thompson, Peter Jeffs

Wunderbites

A CEREAL ROMANCE

© 2013 Rodney Coast Challenge

Compiled 25 November 2013



Canoe & Kayak Rodney Coast Challenge 24 November 2013

Corporate Overall - Team

Place Race No Name Category

19 503 Chronic/Bionic/Colonic/Moronic Mixed Team
Vaughan Glabus, Andrew Van Asche, Carl Hudson, Shayne Heape

20 511 Architectus 1 Mixed Team
Manuel Morel, Alex Hinds, Ben Tiller, Fraser Dunn

21 311 Red Storm Male Team
Chris Shortt, Brendan Bates, Andre Menzies, Michael Buhr

22 508 Red Lightning Mixed Team
Bayard McKenzie, Sarah Cammick, Tony Lovelock, James Hook

23 302 MPA on a mission Male Team
Matthew Cole, Matt V, Jaco Van der Westhuizen, Mark Micklefield

24 301 MP-A Male Team
Mikhail Fisher, Edwin Vella, Steve Macmillan, Charles Hunter

25 501 The Good. the Bad. the Ugly. and Mixed Team
Bryan Davis, Andrew Johnstone, Ryan Woodman, Scott Wilson

26 324 Ridgeline Male Team
John Joseph, Glenn Smith, Jake Welch, Apineru Filoi

27 300 Browning Male Team
Anishk Kumar, David Cameron, Brendon Kavanagh, Mike Cargo

326 Albany Animal Doctors Male Team

Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell, Justis Cheung, Kevin Mansell

1
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Time
4:46:32

4:47:01

4:52:03

4:54:10

5:16:07

5:25:19

5:36:42

5:48:12

5:48:27

DNF
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